The provision of zero value in technical evaluation is considered unusual considering that 

based on document evidence, PT Wijaya Karya Bangunan Gedung (Persero), Tbk has added a 

significant attachment to the list of experiences of the last 10 (ten) years in the document from 

22 (twenty-two) experiences to 135 (one hundred thirty-five) experiences at the time of re-

tendering, as also carried out by Reported II and Reported III from 31 (thirty-one) experiences 

to 106 (one hundred six) experiences experience at the time of re-tendering. 

A zero value in a procurement assessment system for goods and/or services is usually used 

if the tender participant does not attach documents at all as required, especially in the results of